Board.  The dates and frequency of dividend payments by PGC have not been determined by the Board.

MANAGEMENT AND CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

After the Distribution is completed and PGC has determined the appropriate strategy for realising value from its remaining
investment in PGW, it is intended that:

is yet to be appointed.

time on his role as Managing Director of BSH.

The Board and management of PGC are committed to ensuring that PGC maintains corporate governance practices in line with
current “best practice”.

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

pro forma balance sheet) set out in this section of

The purpose of the pro forma balance sheet is to illustrate to PGC shareholders what the potential impact of the Distribution

Information Memorandum. The pro forma balance sheet should not be regarded as indicative of future performance.

and accordingly is not a statement of the assets and liabilities of the PGC Group or the BSH Group.  The pro forma balance sheet is

Exemption Notice
the Prospectus.

section of the Information Memorandum.

at the Distribution Date, or another date in the future.

PGC Group Pro Forma Indicative Balance Sheet

$000s
Notes

PGC Group
Pre Distribution

BSH
Distribution

PGC Group Post
Distribution

EQUITY 430,926 (236,299) 194,627

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents

  -
Investment property 2
Trade receivables 3 9,244

4
Investments 5 30,250   -   30,250

Investments in associates 5,957   -   5,957
Asset held for sale 7   -

  -
Intangible assets 9 39,344
Total Assets 1,485,959 (1,244,364) 241,595

LIABILITIES
Borrowings
Trade creditors

  -

Total Liabilities 1,055,033 (1,008,065) 46,968

NET ASSETS 430,926 (236,299) 194,627

NTA 370,754 (205,610) 165,144

NOTES AND ASSUMPTIONS TO THE PRO FORMA INDICATIVE BALANCE SHEET

1 Basis of Presentation

 The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared:

NZ GAAP

2 Key Assumptions

to BSH as part of the Merger.

22

statements for the in-specie distribution.

3 Key Balances Post Distribution

 Refer numbering on pro forma balance sheet.

and brand value of $3.4 million.

23

PGC GROUP INTERIM STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

PGC Group Interim Statement of Financial Position

Unaudited Dec 2010
$000s

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents

Investment property

Investments  30,250
Advances to subsidiaries   -